Scroll Water Cooled Chiller
SRW145
Nominal Cooling Capacity 77 to 1232 kW
Refrigerant: R407C and R134a
Contents
Features                                    1
MV7 Control                         3
Physical Data                                          5

dismantled and removed. The internal water strainer can prevent particles contained in the water from getting into the heat
exchanger.
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
SR W 145 C - 6 A . R
1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8
1: Scroll compressor
2: Cooling type:
  A: Air cooled
 W: Water cooled
3: Model Number
4: Chiller Type
                C: Cooling Only
5: The number of modules per chiller (0.5~10)
6: Electrical Specifications
  A: AC400V ± 10% / 50Hz / 3 Ph
  B: 380v / 60Hz / 3 Ph
  C: AC440-460V / 60Hz / 3 Ph
7: Configuration
  Blank for standard
8: Refrigerant
 E: R134a
 R: 407c
3
The controller’s 7” touch panel not only can display
the chiller’s operation data but also provides direct
access to all of the chillers setting and variables for
total system control.
MV7 Control
The MV7 computer controls the chiller's operation and schedules the on and off of each compressor and capacity control stages
with respect to the change in load demand. The computer continuously and comprehensively monitors the total operation of all
modules in the chiller bank. It will also shut down individual module or the entire bank in the event that a fault occurs. A maximum
of 32 refrigeration circuits can be monitored at one time.
SYSTEMS DATA AND VARIABLES DISPLAY
Chiller operation status
 chilled water temperature
 condenser water temperature
 % of chiller cooling capacity
 % demand loading
 load / unload time delay
 current fault number
 % of loading limitation
 lead compressor
Module operation status
 compressor suction pressure
 compressor discharge pressure
 evaporating temperature
 chilled water leaving temperature
 faults status
Chiller variables settings
 password
 chilled water temperature
 lead compressor
 temperature integrating time
 economy offset
 load / unload time delay
 time and date
COMPRESSOR SEQUENCE
The MV7 controller accumulates the running hours of each compressor and hence establishes working sequence. A standby
compressor with the least working hours will be activated during loading. The same goes for a compressor with the most working
hours will be stopped during unloading. This ensures each compressor in the system has an even usage, which will save you time and
money in the long run for maintenance.
FAULT REVIEW
The controller will record and display the last 60 faults that occurred, giving detailed information such as time, date, location, cause,
current status, as well as the performance data collected at the moment each fault occurred.
LOAD PROFILE
The controller records all working hours of the chiller and compressor and records it accordingly in 10% brackets from 0% - 100%,
giving you detailed information for which percentage the chiller is running mostly.
4
PASSWORD
A two level password protection is included (for both customer and service personnel) to give you piece of mind. For example, the
service password will give you full access to settings and variables, but the user password will only enable the user see but not
change settings and variables.
STANDBY CONTROL